
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82553233154?pwd=4mQ6mPcap9qW6Xt7Z11c9RwHJBuNXr.1
https://www.youtube.com/%40tchealthdistrict/streams


in the meeting notice, all members of the public are free to observe the meeting virtually and 
participate in public comment, if desired, through the virtual meeting link or telephone number 
listed on each meeting notice. 
 
A member of the public who wishes to make comments virtually during the Public Communication 
portion of the meeting must properly register with Central Health no later than 1:30 p.m. on 
December 3, 2025. Registration can be completed in one of three ways: 
 

• Complete the virtual sign-in form at https://www.centralhealth.net/meeting-sign-up/; 
• Call 512-978-9190. Please leave a voice message with your full name and your request 

to comment via telephone at the meeting; with the name of the meeting at which you 
wish to speak; or 

• Sign-in at the front desk on the day of the meeting, prior to the start of the meeting. 
 
Individuals who register to speak on the website or by telephone will receive a confirmation email 
and/or phone call by staff with instructions on how to join the meeting and participate in the public 
hearing or public communication. 
 
 

PUBLIC COMMUNICATION 
 
Public Communication rules for Central Health Board and Committee meetings include setting a 
fixed amount of time per person to speak and limiting Board and Committee responses to public 
inquiries, if any, to statements of specific factual information or existing policy. The Public 
Communication portion of the meeting will begin at approximately 5:00 p.m. 
 
 

CONSENT AGENDA 
 
All matters listed under the CONSENT AGENDA will be considered by the Board of Managers to 
be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items 
unless members of the Board request specific items be moved from the CONSENT AGENDA to 
the REGULAR AGENDA for discussion prior to the vote on the motion to adopt the CONSENT 
AGENDA. 
 
 
C1. Approve the minutes of the Board of Managers October 22, 2025 meeting. 
 
C2. Receive and ratify Central Health Investments for October 2025. 
 
C3. Ratify staff’s execution of Central Health’s participation in the MiCTA Purchasing 

Organization, a telecommunications group purchasing cooperative established by 
Michigan public universities, and authorize continued participation. 

 
C4. Approve the amendments to the Interlocal Agreement with Travis County for cash and 

investment management, risk and claim management, legal services, and television 
broadcasting.  

 
REGULAR AGENDA2 

 
1. Approve the creation of a Special Ad Hoc Nominations Committee. (Action Item) 

https://www.centralhealth.net/meeting-sign-up/


 
2. Approve the appointment of the Central Health Chief Compliance Officer.3 (Action Item) 
 
3. Receive and take appropriate action on the Sendero Health Plans, Inc. budget for 

Calendar Year 2026.4 (Action Item) 
 
4. Receive, discuss, and take appropriate action on the alignment of the CEO benefits 

package and the implementation of the recommended benefits changes.3, 5 (Action Item) 
 
5. Review and take appropriate action on key issues related to the Co-Applicant Agreement 

between Central Health and Central Texas Community Health Centers d/b/a 
CommUnityCare.5 (Action Item) 

 
6. Confirm the next regular Board meeting date, time, and location. (Informational Item) 
 
Notes: 
1 This meeting may include one or more members of the Board of Managers participating by 

videoconference. It is the intent of the presiding officer to be physically present and preside over the 
meeting at Central Health Administrative Offices, 1111 E. Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78702, Board 
Room. This meeting location will be open to the public during the open portions of the meeting, and 
any member participating by videoconference shall be both visible and audible to the public whenever 
the member is speaking. Members of the public are strongly encouraged to participate remotely 
through the toll-free videoconference link or telephone number provided. 

2 The Board of Managers may take items in an order that differs from the posted order and may consider 
any item posted on the agenda in a closed session if the item involves issues that require consideration 
in a closed session and the Board announces that the item will be considered during a closed session. 

3 Possible closed session discussion under Texas Government Code §551.074 (Personnel Matters). 
4 Possible closed session discussion under Texas Government Code §551.085 (Governing Board of 

Certain Providers of Health Care Services). 
5 Possible closed session discussion under Texas Government Code §551.071 (Consultation with 

Attorney). 

 

A recording of this meeting will be made available to the public through the Central Health website 
(www.centralhealth.net) as soon as possible after the meeting. 

Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and requires auxiliary aids or services 
should notify Central Health at least two days in advance, so that appropriate arrangements can be 
made. Notice should be given to the Board Governance Manager by telephone at (512) 978-8049. 

Cualquier persona con una discapacidad que planee asistir o ver esta reunión y requiera ayudas o 
servicios auxiliares debe notificar a Central Health con la mayor anticipación posible de la reunión, pero 

no menos de dos días de anticipación, para que se puedan hacer los arreglos apropiados. Se debe 
notificar al Gerente de Gobierno de la Junta por teléfono al (512) 978-8049. 

Consecutive interpretation services from Spanish to English are available during Public Communication 
or when public comment is invited. Please notify the Board Governance Manager by telephone at  

(512) 978-8049 if services are needed. 
Servicios de interpretación consecutiva del español al inglés están disponibles durante la Comunicación 

Publica o cuando se le invita al público a comentar. Notifique al Gerente de Gobierno de la Junta por 
teléfono al (512) 978-8049 si necesita servicios. 

http://www.centralhealth.net/










Central Health Board of Managers Shared Commitments 
Agreed adopted on June 30, 2021 

  
  
Whereas, the Board of Managers of Central Health has come together as a governing body to 
ensure the Vision of Central Health: Central Texas is a model health Community; 
  
Whereas, the Board of Managers of Central Health bring this vision into reality by enacting the 
mission of caring for those who need it most and thereby improving the health of our 
community; 
  
Whereas, the Board of Managers of Central Health achieves excellence toward this vision and 
mission through the stated values of Stewardship, Innovation, Respect, and Collaboration; 
  
Whereas, the Board of Managers of Central Health further known as we in this document 
understand that systemic racism is the root of health inequities that emerge from a history of 
racism in Texas including Travis County that contributes to the social determinants of health 
that play a primary role in producing inequitable health outcomes; 
 
 

Whereas, as an organization, Central Health is anti-racist and committed to a diverse and 
inclusive culture that seeks equity and social justice in the pursuit of its mission:  
  

1. We Commit to informing all of our actions as Board Managers with the 
understanding that we are accountable to recognizing and to interrupting 
systems of oppression. This includes understanding the power structure in the 
United States, and Texas, and Travis County, that advantages certain community 
members and has historically disadvantaged other community members based 
on the color of their skin, race, ethnicity, language, and/or other 
characteristics.   We further understand that to disrupt this power structure and 
the health inequities it produces, we must collaborate to collectively respond to 
the lived realities of all ethnicities, races, and identities disadvantaged within this 
system and all historically oppressed identities and communities disadvantaged 
within this system. We Commit to understanding that when disadvantaged 
communities compete against each other, we all lose in this system, and the only 
way forward is to work together for the benefit of all oppressed communities 
collectively. 

2. We Commit to a model of Generative Leadership which requires us to 
understand and practice collaboration and accountability demonstrated by 
following our agreed upon meeting procedures and ensuring all members have 
the opportunity for comparable speaking time. We further Commit to 
intentionality prior to speaking including: considering: what is the goal of what I 



want to share; is this the right time to share it; and is this in keeping with our 
collective goal for this particular moment within this particular meeting? 

3. We Commit to Generative Conflict which includes engaging in disagreements 
and differences in perspective in a way that deepens relationships and trust by 
expanding knowledge and understanding of each other, including expecting our 
ideas to be expanded and enriched by learning and engaging with other Board 
Manager ideas, choosing curiosity over competition of ideas, and anchoring our 
conversations in our common purpose. 

4. We Commit to practicing emotional intelligence as leaders which includes being 
aware of our own emotions and reactions and managing them, as well as being 
aware of our impact on others and managing this impact for the collective good 
when we are in our role as Board Managers. 

5. We Commit to being aware of our own privileges and advantages in the 
sociopolitical and economic structure of the United States, Texas, and Travis 
County to use these for the benefit of interrupting inequities across historically 
disadvantaged identities. 

6. We Commit to preventing the commission of microaggressions through the 
awareness of the history and oppression of diverse identities and communities. 
To this end, we Commit to strive to learn the historical context informing the 
lived realities of all historically oppressed identities and communities, and to use 
this to prevent use of language and commission of actions that can be harmful 
given these histories. 

7. If we inadvertently commit a microaggression, we strive to immediately become 
aware on our own of the harm we have caused. If another Board Manager 
generously helps us become aware of a microaggression we have committed we 
welcome the support in our learning and growing process as a leader and 
immediately express appreciation for having made us aware, own the mistake 
we have made, acknowledge the impact of the harm we have caused, and 
engage repair through apology and the articulation of what we will do to avoid 
the repetition of such harm in the future. 

8. If we observe one of our fellow Board Managers commit a microaggression, we 
Commit to calling them in by letting them know in a respectful and kind manner 
of the mistake that has been made. 

9. We understand that many of us, as survivors of historically oppressed identities 
and communities, carry internalized narratives of oppression, and we can 
inadvertently express these oppressions against others in ways that cause harm 
and we Commit to the same process identified in 7 and 8 to engage repair and 
return to generative collaborative processes. 

10. We understand that even without the history of oppression potentiating the 
weight of harm, expressions of prejudice and rudeness can also cause harm to 
our shared aims, and we Commit to the same process identified in 7 and 8 to 
engage repair and return to generative collaborative processes. 



11. We Commit to using our Racial and Social Justice Framework (next page) for 
decision-making as we work together for the collective good of our communities 
as we eradicate health inequities and create a model healthy community. 

12. We understand that we are entrusted with a vital responsibility for our 
communities and are accountable stewards for the time and resources available 
to our Board of Managers. We understand that these commitments are entered 
into to ensure responsible stewardship of this time and resources through 
generative collaborative processes to reach our vision and mission  and we agree 
that if we do not follow any one of these commitments we welcome our Board 
Manager colleagues to bring this to our attention through the agreed upon 
process reflected here and when this occurs, we commit to immediately 
acknowledging the mistake and engaging in a repair and correction process as 
indicated in these commitments so that our work to dismantle systemic racism 
and resulting barriers and achieve health equity can move forward. 

  
Be it adopted that the above agreements will be honored and acted upon by each Board 
Manager as of 6/30/2021 and henceforth forward as indicated by signature below. 
 
 
  
_________________________________________                       ________________________ 
Board Manager Signature                                                               Date 
  
  
____________________________________________ 
Board Manager Printed Name 
 
 



Calling In and 
Repairing Harm

Calling In after Harm in Groups with Shared Values and Aims Sample Language 

I know it wasn't your intention, but what you just said minimizes the horror of __________

e.g. the history of racism, enslavement, the holocaust, etc.

I know it wasn't your intention but what you just said has the impact of implying that

___________ are not competent or as intelligent as others.

What you just said suggests that _________________people don't belong.

That phrase has been identified as being disrespectful and painful to

_______________people and it's important that we not use it.

Oh, I have also used that term, but I have now learned that when we use it we are

leaving out people who________________ or we are implying that____________________and the

word people are learning to use now is __________________________.

The term used now by people living with that identity is ___________________________.

Repairing Harm after Microaggressions, Mistakes, and expressions of Prejudice

Own / Name it

Recognize the Impact

Apologize (Do not share context or explanations)

Make any amends that are possible

State what you are going to do to learn and do better in the future.

Sample Language: Thank you so much for letting me know. You are right, I used this term or

said that phrase and realize that it has the impact of minimizing the experience of ____________

or implying that______________. I am deeply sorry and will practice learning the correct

language and will research and learn more about this to ensure that I do not make this

mistake and cause this harm in the future.

Calling In after Harm in Groups with Shared Values and Aims Stance

Hey, this thing you said/did hurt some folks or could hurt some folks. 

A) Here’s why that can be hurtful or,

B) Please do some research to learn the history of why that’s hurtful.

Implied message: I  know you are good and are on this journey with us and we are all going

to make mistakes as we unlearn things.



RACIAL and SOCIAL
JUSTICE FRAMEWORK

Intentional and Accountable Storytelling 

What data are we using and has it been disaggregated by race? What is the source of

the data? Who is it making visible and invisible? Whose experience is being centralized

and whose is being marginalized in the data? Does the way we are using the data

reflect the complexity of the issues and reflect the issues accurately? 

What are the stories and narratives we are telling? What is the purpose? Who is

interpreting the meaning? Who’s it meant for? Who’s impacted and how? 

Are we refusing to be ahistorical? Are we fully considering history and the impacts of

the historical context? 

Power Analysis 

What are the power dynamics in this situation? What are the intersecting spheres of

oppression at work in this situation? 

What are the cultural norms of white supremacy at work in this situation? 

Who would benefit and who would be harmed by this action/decision? 

Does this interrupt/disrupt or collude with/reinforce oppressive systems/power

structures? 

If this is attempting a solution, where are we locating the problem? 

Does the solution/strategy we are proposing change the system or the individual? 

Who are we asking to change and why? 

Relationships

Who is in the room and who isn’t and why? Who is sharing and who is not and why? 

Whose perspective is represented/who is left out? And who is doing the representing?

Who do we believe, who do we find credible? Why? Why not? 

Whose experience is being centralized and whose experience is being marginalized?

Who is gazing and who is being gazed upon?  

Are we boldly leading toward our racial justice aim by building a broad coalition of

support? 

Are we operating from a similar/shared understanding of anti-racism work? Do we have a

shared anti-racist understanding of where the problem is located and a shared anti-racist

theory of change to generate a solution? Have we agreed upon a shared goal? 

Values and Anti-Racism/Anti-Oppression

Is this consistent with our values? 

Are we taking steps so we cannot predict outcomes by race and other systemically

disadvantaged characteristics? 





















 

 
 

Our Vision 
Central Texas is a model healthy community. 

 

 
Our Mission 

By caring for those who need it most, Central Health 
improves the health of our community. 

 
Our Values 

Central Health will achieve excellence through:  
Stewardship - We maintain public trust through fiscal discipline and open and transparent communication.  

Innovation - We create solutions to improve healthcare access.  
Right by All - By being open, anti-racist, equity-minded, and respectful in discourse, we honor those around us and do right by all people.  

Collaboration - We partner with others to improve the health of our community.  

 

 

 

 

BOARD MEETING 
 

December 3, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
AGENDA ITEM C2 

 
Receive and ratify Central Health Investments for October 2025 

 















        AGENDA ITEM #   
 

STATE OF TEXAS       
          
COUNTY OF TRAVIS      
 

CENTRAL HEALTH   
 
 

Whereas, it appears to the Board of Managers of the Central Health, Travis County, 
Texas that there are sufficient funds on hand over and above those of immediate 
need for operating demand, 
 
Now, Therefore, the Board of Managers hereby orders 
 



















CENTRAL HEALTH

         INVESTMENT DEPARTMENT

       SECURITY TRANSACTION FORM

DATE: 10/17/2025

TIME: 11:30 AM
______________

    The following transaction was executed on behalf of Central Health:

CENTRAL HEALTH

     DESCRIPTION: FFCB Bullet         FUND NAME:

       PAR VALUE: $ 12,000,000.00    SAFEKEEPING NO:

OUPON / DISCOUNT 3.560%    PRICE:
RATE ________________

   MATURITY DATE: 10/27/2028 US TREASURY CONVENTION YLD
________________

OPERATING

______________

P  31317
______________

0000
______________

3.5600%
______________

       PRINCIPAL: $ 12,000,000.00 PURCHASED THROUGH: RBC
________________

     ACCRUED INT: $ 0.00   BROKER: ERIC AJLOUNY
________________ ______________

       TOTAL DUE: $ 12,000,000.00           CUSIP #: 3133ETK71
________________

      TRADE DATE: 10/17/2025   SETTLEMENT DATE: 10/27/2025
________________ ______________

AUTHORIZED BY:







CENTRAL HEALTH MONTHLY INVESTMENT REPORT

PORTFOLIO STATISTICS

DATE: October 31, 2025

By Fund Type

    Operating 611,239,151.26$          85.72%
    LPPF 10,435,610.08              1.46%
    Bond Proceeds 91,351,435.28              12.81%
    Other -                                0.00%

Total Portfolio 713,026,196.62$          100.00%

By Security Type
    Operating-

TexasDAILY 2,593,581.82$              0.42%
TexasDAILY Select 169,873,347.62$          27.79%
TexPool 17,721,111.54$            2.90%
TexSTAR 219,655.67$                 0.04%
TexasTERM CP -                                0.00%
Non-Int Bearing Bank Account 438,284.01                   0.07%
Certificates of Deposit -                                0.00%
Treasury Securities -                                0.00%
Government Agencies 386,787,770.00            63.28%
Commercial Paper -                                0.00%
Municipal Bonds 33,605,400.60              5.50%  

Total 611,239,151.26$          100.00%

    LPPF- 

TexPool 10,435,610.08 100.00%
Total 10,435,610.08$            100.00%

   Bond Proceeds-

TexPool 91,351,435.28$            100.00%
Total 91,351,435.28$            100.00%

Compared to Policy Limits Actual % Guidelines

TexasDAILY 2,593,581.82 0.36% 30.00%
TexasDAILY Select 169,873,347.62 23.84% 30.00%
TexPool 119,508,156.90 16.77% 50.00%
TexSTAR 219,655.67 0.03% 30.00%
TexasTERM CP 0.00 0.00% 30.00%

Total LGIPS 292,194,742.01$          41.00% 70.00%

Certificates of Deposit -                                0.00% 50.00%
Treasury Securities -                                0.00% 100.00%
Government Agencies 386,787,770.00            54.28% 75.00%
Commercial Paper -                                0.00% 20.00%
Municipal Bonds 33,605,400.60              4.72% 20.00%

712,587,912.61$          100.00%



CENTRAL HEALTH MONTHLY INVESTMENT REPORT

Commercial Paper by Entity as a Percentage of Portfolio

-$                              0.00% 20.00%

Municipal Bonds by Entity as a Percentage of Portfolio

City of Lafayette LA Utility - Rev 5,870,448.00$              17.47% 5.00%

LA Unified SD - GO 6,039,360.00$              17.97% 5.00%

ST Washington - GO 8,840,872.60$              26.31% 5.00%

State of Hawaii - GO 2,812,170.00$              8.37% 5.00%

Tulsa OK ISD - GO 5,000,000.00$              14.88% 5.00%

TX Pub Fin Auth 5,042,550.00$              15.01% 5.00%
33,605,400.60$            100.00% 25.00%

Investment Revenue & Accrued Interest October-25 Fiscal YTD

    Interest/Dividends-

TexasDAILY 9,096.92$                     9,096.92$           

TexasDAILY Select 660,174.30$                 660,174.30$       

TexPool 474,676.50 474,676.50$       

TexSTAR 1,126.15 1,126.15$           

TexasTERM CP 0.00 -$                    

Certificates of Deposit 0.00 -$                    

Treasury Securities 0.00 -$                    

Government Agencies 514,200.00 514,200.00$       

Commercial Paper 0.00 -$                    

Municipal Bonds 150,130.00 150,130.00$       

1,809,403.87$              1,809,403.87$    

Discounts, Premiums,  & Accrued Interest

TexasTERM CP -$                              -$                    

     -less previous accruals 0.00 -$                    

Certificates of Deposit 0.00 -$                    

     -less previous accruals 0.00 -$                    

Treasury Securities 0.00 -$                    

     -less previous accruals 0.00 -$                    

Government Agencies 1,276,366.80 1,276,366.80$    

     -less previous accruals (425,643.33) (425,643.33)$      

Commercial Paper 0.00 -$                    

     -less previous accruals 0.00 -$                    

Municipal Bonds 87,689.53 87,689.53$         

     -less previous accruals (131,410.58) (131,410.58)$      

807,002.42$                 807,002.42$       

Total Investment Revenue & Accrued Interest 2,616,406.29$              2,616,406.29$    



 

 
 

Our Vision 
Central Texas is a model healthy community. 

 

 
Our Mission 

By caring for those who need it most, Central Health 
improves the health of our community. 

 
Our Values 

Central Health will achieve excellence through:  
Stewardship - We maintain public trust through fiscal discipline and open and transparent communication.  

Innovation - We create solutions to improve healthcare access.  
Right by All - By being open, anti-racist, equity-minded, and respectful in discourse, we honor those around us and do right by all people.  

Collaboration - We partner with others to improve the health of our community.  

 

 

 

 

BOARD MEETING 
 

December 3, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
AGENDA ITEM C3 

 

Ratify staff’s execution of Central Health’s participation in the MiCTA Purchasing Organization, a 
telecommunications group purchasing cooperative established by Michigan public universities, and 
authorize continued participation as recommended by the Budget and Finance Committee. 

 



 

AGENDA ITEM SUBMISSION FORM 

This form is to provide a general overview of the agenda item in advance of posting for the Board meeting. 

Proposed motion language is a recommendation only and not final until the meeting and may be changed by the 

Board Manager making the motion. All information in this form is subject to the Public Information Act. 

Agenda Item Meeting Date  12/3/25  

Who will present the 

agenda item? (Name, Title)  Balena Bunch, Procurement Director  

General Item Description  Ratification of MiCTA Purchasing Organization Membership  

Is this an informational or 
action item?  Action  

Fiscal Impact  $400 annual subscription  

Recommended Motion (if 
needed – action item)  Approve ratification of MiCTA Purchasing Organization Membership  

 

 

 
Key takeaways about agenda item, and/or feedback sought from the Board of Managers: 

This will allow the CH System to have access to mobile devices/services provided to its patients 
1)  at deeply discounted rates  

 This program automates a current manual process  

3)   

4)   

5)   

 
What backup will be 
provided, or will this be a 
verbal update? (Backup is 
due one week before the 
meeting.)  Memo and Membership form attached for review.  

Estimated time needed for 
presentation & questions?  15 minutes, if needed  

 
Is closed session 
recommended? (Consult 
with attorneys.)  No  

 
Form Prepared By/Date 
Submitted:  Balena Bunch/November 24, 2025  



MEMORANDUM 
To: Central Health Board of Managers 
From:  Balena Bunch, Procurement Director 
CC: Nicki Riley, Deputy Chief Financial Officer 

Jeff Knodel, Chief Financial Officer 
Dr. Patrick Lee, President and CEO 

Date: November 11,2025
Re:       Central Health New Purchasing Organization Memberships 

Overview
Central Health’s procurement policy authorizes the use of established local, state and national 
purchasing cooperatives to provide best value to Central Health.  Texas Local Government 
Code Chapter 271 requires Board authorization to join a purchasing cooperative.  

To support current Healthcare Delivery activities and provide best value, Central Health has 
identified MiCTA Technology Solutions as a new purchasing organization that provides access 
to preferred pricing for communication solutions.

Central Health operates a small Loaner Device Program that provides basic, no-internet 
phones to MAP members who cannot reliably be reached for appointments, transportation, 
medication refills, or other care-related needs. Phones are issued only with a provider, nurse, 
or case manager order and are used strictly for health-related communication. 

The current program is manual. Staff must physically add minutes and track each device. 
Through membership in MiCTA, a group purchasing cooperative, Central Health can access 
Verizon’s discounted and centrally managed device program. Under this contract, staff will be 
able to add minutes, activate or disable devices, and manage phones through a secure online 
portal, improving efficiency and oversight.
The contract cost is $12,000 for 100 phones for one year, and funding is already budgeted. 

All program safeguards remain in place: members must have active MAP and be in case 
management; phones have no data or apps; and devices are deactivated after three 
unsuccessful contact attempts or returned at the end of case management. 

Fiscal Impact                                                                                                                                    
MiCTA membership requires a $400 annual membership fee, which has already been paid due 
to timing needs. Despite this cost, joining MiCTA will result in significant overall savings 
through access to competitively bid contracts and reduced operating expenses.

Action Requested
Staff recommends the Board of Managers approve the attached resolution ratifying and 
authorizing Central Health to join the MiCTA Technology Solutions Purchasing Organization 
(attached).



MiCTA, 4352 Bay Road #207, Saginaw MI 48603 micta@mictatech.org 
Toll Free: (888) 964-2227  Direct: (989) 753-2424 www.mictatech.org 

A Telecommunications Association for Nonprofit Organizations 

Offering Discounted Services 
through our 

Approved and Endorsed Vendors

New Member Application / Change of Information Form 
This Information Is A/An:   New Submission   Update

Organization: 
Main Address: 

   City: 
Phone Number: 

E-Mail: 

1. Check one that applies:

 Government/State

 Religious/Charitable

 Healthcare

 Public Sector

 Higher Ed

 Financial

# of Full Time Employee’s (FTE): 

State: 
 Fax: 

Web-Site: 

Zip: 

 Library  K-12

 Other: __________________________

3. What is your primary reason(s) for participating in the MiCTA programs?

4. How did you hear about MiCTA?

5. Which approved vendor do you plan to use?

2. Are you a Non-Profit?:   501c3   501c6  or  Other***: ____________

 

Primary Contact: 
   Title: 

Phone Number: 

Address: 
(  Same as Main)

E-Mail: 
Department: 

Fax: 

City: State: Zip: 

Billing/Invoice 
   Contact: 

   Title: 
Phone Number: 

Address: 
(  Same as Main)

E-Mail: 
Department: 

Fax: 

City: State: Zip: 

http://www.mictatech.org/


MiCTA - New Member Application – Change of Information Form Page 2

Organization: 

Other Contact: 
   Title: 

Phone Number: 

Address: 
(  Same as Main)

E-Mail: 
Department: 

 Fax: 

City: State: Zip: 

Other Contact: 
   Title: 

Phone Number: 

Address: 
(  Same as Main)

E-Mail: 
Department: 

 Fax: 

City: State: Zip: 

Mail or fax application with payment to: 

MiCTA 
4352 Bay Road  # 207 

Saginaw, MI 48603 

Credit Card, Check or Money Orders Accepted

Type of Card: 
 Annual Membership Fee 

 $200 - Under 300 FTE’s*

 $400 - Over 300 FTE’s*
 $400 - ISD, RESD, ESA, ESD**

*FTE’s – Full Time Employee’s
(2 Part Time Employees = 1 Full Time Employee)

 **Membership will cover all K-12 Schools in your District. 
***Non-Profit Group Purchasing Organizations (GPOs) may not 

qualify for membership

   You can also fill out an online application and pay online at 
www.mictatech.org  - by clicking the “Join Now” 

Card #: ___ ___ ___ ___ - ___ ___ ___ ___ - ___ ___ ___ ___ - ___ ___ ___ ___

CVV: ___ ___ ___ Expiration Date: ___ ___ / ___ ___

Name on the Card: ___________________________________________________

Signature: __________________________________________________________

Phone #: ___________________________________________________________

Email Receipt to: ______________________ @ ___________________________

MiCTA, 4352 Bay Road #207, Saginaw MI 48603 micta@mictatech.org
Toll Free: (888) 964-2227  Direct: (989) 753-2424  www.mictatech.org

http://www.mictatech.org/


Resolution No. 20251119-001 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS OF THE TRAVIS COUNTY 

HEALTHCARE DISTRICT, D/B/A CENTRAL HEALTH, APPROVING THE TERMS 

AND CONDITIONS OF AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN MICTA 

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PURCHASING ORGANIZATION, WHICH PROVIDES 

A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM FOR CERTAIN GOODS AND 

SERVICES, AND DESIGNATING DR. PATRICK LEE, PRESIDENT AND CEO, AS 

THE OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE 

DISTRICT RELATING TO THE PROGRAM. 

 

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers of the Travis County Healthcare District, d/b/a 

Central Health (“Central Health”) has been presented a proposed Interlocal Agreement (the 

“Interlocal Agreement”) by and between the MiCTA Technology Solutions Purchasing 

Organization (“MiCTA”), and Central Health and has found the agreement as presented to be 

acceptable and in the best interests of the District; and  

 

WHEREAS, Central Health, pursuant to the authority granted under Sections 271.101 

and 271.102 of the Texas Local Government Code, desires to participate in the MiCTA program 

as participation in this program will be beneficial to the taxpayers through the anticipated savings 

to be realized; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY: 

 

RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the Interlocal Agreement are hereby in all 

things approved; and it is further 

 

RESOLVED, that the Central Health President and CEO, Dr. Patrick Lee or his 

successor, under the general direction of the Central Health Board of Managers, is hereby 

designated to act for Central Health in all matters relating to MiCTA, including the designation 

of specific contracts in which Central Health desires to participate; and it is further 

 

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall become effective from and after the date of its 

passage. 

 

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

      

Ann Kitchen, Chairperson 

Central Health Board of Managers 

 

ATTESTED TO BY: 

 

 

      

Manuel Martin, Secretary 

Central Health Board of Managers 



 

 
 

Our Vision 
Central Texas is a model healthy community. 

 

 
Our Mission 

By caring for those who need it most, Central Health 
improves the health of our community. 

 
Our Values 

Central Health will achieve excellence through:  
Stewardship - We maintain public trust through fiscal discipline and open and transparent communication.  

Innovation - We create solutions to improve healthcare access.  
Right by All - By being open, anti-racist, equity-minded, and respectful in discourse, we honor those around us and do right by all people.  

Collaboration - We partner with others to improve the health of our community.  

 

 

 

 

BOARD MEETING 
 

December 3, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
AGENDA ITEM C4 

 
Approve the amendments to the Interlocal Agreement with Travis County for cash and investment 
management, risk and claim management, legal services, and television broadcasting as 
recommended by the Budget and Finance Committee. 
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REGULAR AGENDA ITEM 1 
 

Approve the creation of a Special Ad Hoc Nominations Committee. (Action Item) 
 

 
 
 
 
 





 

 
Our Vision 

Central Texas is a model healthy community. 
 

 
Our Mission 

By caring for those who need it most, Central Health 
improves the health of our community. 

 
Our Values 

Central Health will achieve excellence through:  
Stewardship - We maintain public trust through fiscal discipline and open and transparent communication.  

Innovation - We create solutions to improve healthcare access.  
Right by All - By being open, anti-racist, equity-minded, and respectful in discourse, we honor those around us and do right by all people.  

Collaboration - We partner with others to improve the health of our community.  

 

 

 

 

BOARD MEETING 
 

December 3, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REGULAR AGENDA ITEM 2 

 
Approve the appointment of the Central Health Chief Compliance Officer.3 (Action Item) 
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REGULAR AGENDA ITEM 3 
 
Receive and take appropriate action on the Sendero Health Plans, Inc. budget for Calendar Year 
2026.4 (Action Item) 
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REGULAR AGENDA ITEM 4 

 
Receive, discuss, and take appropriate action on the alignment of the CEO benefits package and 
the implementation of the recommended benefits changes.3, 5 (Action Item) 
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REGULAR AGENDA ITEM 5 
 
Review and take appropriate action on key issues related to the Co-Applicant Agreement between 
Central Health and Central Texas Community Health Centers d/b/a CommUnityCare.5 (Action Item) 
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REGULAR AGENDA ITEM 6 
 

Confirm the next regular Board meeting date, time, and location. (Informational Item) 
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